
Village of Sherman Officials

Office First Name Mdl Last Name Address City

Zip 

Code Phone Email Term Begins Term Ends Party

Appointed/Vacant Notes-Post 

4/25 Election

Clerk Michael Stratton 92 N. 7th Street Springfield 62702 (217) 331-8448 mstratton@shermanil.org Not Elected Not Elected Nonpartisan

President Trevor J. Clatfelter 1327 Hawthorne Chase Sherman 62684 (217) 691-7737 tclatfelter@shermanil.org 2023 2027 Nonpartisan

Trustee Beth Fox 1150 Evergreen Walk Sherman 62684 (217) 553-7887 bfox@shermanil.org 2023* 2027 Nonpartisan Appt. May 2025

Trustee Pam Gray 1255 Red Bud Run Sherman 62684 (217) 415-4408 pgray@shermanil.org 2025 2029 Nonpartisan

Trustee Bret Hahn 1051 S. 1st Street Sherman 62684 (217) 725-6628 bhahn@shermanil.org 2023 2027 Nonpartisan

Trustee Brian Long 350 Ramblewood Lane Sherman 62684 (217) 494-0360 blong@shermanil.org 2023 2027 Nonpartisan

Trustee Kevin Schultz 412 Windamere Drive Sherman 62684 (217) 496-2006 kschultz@shermanil.org 2025 2029 Nonpartisan

Trustee Krista Sherrock 212 Old Tipton School Rd. Sherman 62684 (217) 496-2654 ksherrock@shermanil.org 2025 2029 Nonpartisan
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